506448978 01/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6495747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF 50% RIGHTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	01/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVERPRO TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY LTD.	
Street Address:	4# GUANSHAN ER ROAD	
City:	WUHAN CITY, HUBEI PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8781332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)521-4286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-483-8899

Email: dan.mcclure@mqrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODACK, LLP Address Line 1: 280 INTERSTATE NORTH CIRCLE SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	252225-1010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. MCCLURE	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. McClure/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=00858010#page1.tif

PATENT 506448978

REEL: 054984 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VIA Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan,

R.O.C., having a place of business at 8F, NO. 535, CHUNG-CHENG RD.HSIN-TIEN, TAIPEI, TAIWAN

231, is the owner of an undivided right to the US patent No. 8,781,332, issued on Jul. 15, 2014, by previous

assignment;

WHEREAS, EverPro Technologies Company Ltd, a corporation organized and existing under and by

virtue of the laws of China, having an office at 4# Guanshan Er Road, Wuhan City, Hubei Province, China,

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of

acquiring 50% undivided right to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted

therefore in the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of and sufficiency whereof are

hereby acknowledged, the said VIA Technologies, Inc. has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell,

assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, 50% undivided right to the said patent

and the inventions therein contained in the United States. .

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, VIA Technologies, Inc., have hereunto set my hands and seal.

Bao-Huei Chen
Bao-Huei CHEN (Signature

Vice president

(Title)

2021 / 1/13 Data)

(Date)

Page 1 of 1 VIC10-0013I00-US:0608-B39180-US